
 
SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
  

Agenda Item# 13.1p 
 

 
Meeting Date:  January 18, 2024  
 
Subject:    Amendment to the Compromise and Release Agreement (BPSB et al. v.  
                  SCUSD et al., U.S.D.C., E.D. Cal., Case No. 2:19-cv-01768-DJC-KJN) 
                 .  
 

 

 Information Item Only 
 Approval on Consent Agenda 
 Conference (for discussion only) 
 Conference/First Reading  (Action Anticipated: ______________)  
 Conference/Action 
 Action 
 Public Hearing 

 
Division:  Special Education  
 
 
Recommendation: The Academic Office recommends SCUSD governing board 
approve the amendment to the Compromise and Release Agreement BPSB et al. v. 
SCUSD et al., U.S.D.C., E.D. Cal., Case No. 2:19-cv-01768-DJC-KJN. 
 
 
Background/Rationale:  The Compromise and Release Agreement entered into 
between SCUSD and BPSB requires the development of an action plan. The Parties 
seek to amend the Agreement only as to the timeline for the development of the draft 
Action Plan and Final Action Plan. All other terms of the original Agreement remain in 
full force and effect.  
 The Agreement shall be amended only as to revise the timeline for the creation of the 
proposed Action Plan.  

• By January 26, 2024, the Independent Monitor shall provide the Parties in writing 
a proposed plan of action to address and respond to the issues and deficiencies 
identified in paragraph C.3 below (“Action Plan”).  

• Paragraph D.1 of the Agreement shall be amended only as to revise the timeline 
for the creation of the Final Action Plan to March 26, 2024. 

 
Financial Considerations:  N/A.   
 
LCAP Goal(s):  N/A  
 



Documents Attached:   
Amendment to the Compromise and Release Agreement is attached.  
 
 
 
Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A 
Submitted by: Yvonne Wright, Chief Academic Officer 
  Geovanni Linares, SELPA Director  
Approved by:   Lisa Allen, Interim Superintendent  

 
Page 1 of 1 










	13.1p Cover Sheet - BPSB Amendment (002)
	Meeting Date:  January 18, 2024

	13.1p.1 img01092024_0001

